
Clean Sweep Program 2016 Directory 
 

Diane Rekowski 
Alpena County/ NEMCOG 
Alpena Resource Recovery Facility 
4395 W M-32 
Alpena, MI  49707 
989.354.2607 

drekowski@nemcog.org 
 
http://www.nemcog.org/recycling.asp 
   
 

Michael Allen 
Ingham County 
Ingham County Health Department 
5303 South Cedar 
Lansing, MI 48909 
517.887.4312 
he_allen@ingham.org 
 
http://hd.ingham.org/Home/EnvironmentalHealth
.aspx 
 

Jason Childress  
Monroe County 
Monroe County Health Department 
2353 South Custer Rd. 
Monroe, MI  48161 
734.240.7924 
Jason_childress@monroemi.org  
 
http://www.co.monroe.mi.us/government/depart
ments_offices/public_health/solid_waste_mana
gement.html#HHW 

Jill Adams 
Berrien County 
Berrien County Community Development 
Administration Center 
701 Main Street 
St. Joseph, MI 49085 
269.983.7111 x 8234 
jadams@berriencounty.org 
 
www.berriencounty.org/recycle 
 

Melissa Eldridge 
Ionia County 
Ionia County 
Resource Recovery 
431 Swartz Ct. #300 
Ionia, MI 48846 
616.527.2620 x 101 
melissa.eldridge@mi.nacdnet.net 
 
www.ioniacd.org  
 

Stewart Whitney 
Ottawa County         
Ottawa County Environmental Health Dept.  
12251 James St., Suite 200  
Holland, MI 49424-9661  
616.494.5569 
SWhitney@miottawa.org   
 
http://www.miottawa.org/HealthComm/Health 
  

Cal Lofdahl/ Kathy Bensel 
Chippewa County 
Chippewa Recycling Center 
1423 West Easterday Avenue 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 
906.632.0525 
recycling@sault.com  
 
http://northerntransitions.org/recycling.html  
 

Crystal Beutler 
Isabella County 
Isabella County Conservation District 
5979 East Broadway Road 
Mt. Pleasant, MI  48858 
989.772.9152 x 3 
crystal.beutler@mi.nacdnet.net 
 
 

Barb Stauffer 
Roscommon County 
Crawford-Roscommon Conservation District 
500 Lake Street 
Roscommon, MI 48653 
989-275-3163  
barb.stauffer@macd.org 
 
http://www.roscommoncounty.net/wp-
content/uploads/2014-June-HHW-flyer.pdf 
  

Don Pyle/ Cindy Rivers 
Delta County 
Delta Soil Waste Management 
Authority 
PO Box 198 
Escanaba, MI 49829-0198 
906.786.9056 
don@dswma.org 
 
http://www.dswma.org/index.php?page=wasteH
azardous.php&print=1  
 

Jennifer Kosak 
Kalamazoo County 
Kalamazoo County  
Health & Community Services Department 
1301 Lamont Avenue 
Kalamazoo, MI 49048 
269.383.8741 
jlkosa@kalcounty.com 
 
http://www.kalcounty.com/HHW/index.htm  
 

Steven Alworden 
Saginaw County 
Saginaw County  
Department of Public Health 
1600 North Michigan 
Saginaw, MI 48602 
989.758.3685 
salworden@saginawcounty.com 
 
http://www.saginawpublichealth.org/page.asp?I
D=33&pID=6   
 

Elisa Seltzer 
Emmet County 
Emmet County  
Department of Public Works 
200 Division Street, Suite G-76 
Petoskey, MI 49770 
231.348.0660 
eseltzer@emmetcounty.org 
 
http://www.emmetcounty.org/household-
chemical-drop-off--121/ 
 

Partow Guity 
Macomb County 
Macomb County 
Health Department 
43525 Elizabeth 
Mt. Clemens, MI 48043 
586.469.5236   
partow.guity@macombgov.org 
 
http://www.macombcountymi.gov/publichealth/e
h/HouseholdWaste.htm 
 

Mike Miller 
Tuscola County 
Tuscola County Recycling 
1123 Mertz 
Caro, MI 48723 
989.672.1673 
recycle@tuscolacounty.org   
  
http://www.tuscolacounty.org/recycling/events.p
hp  
 

Sarah Archer 
Grand Traverse County 
Grand Traverse County Resource Recovery 
"RecycleSmart" 
400 Boardman Avenue 
Traverse City, MI 49684 
231-941-5555 
recyclesmart@grandtraverse.org  
   
www.recyclesmart.info  
  
 

Amy Stakvel 
Marquette County 
Marquette County Solid Waste 
600 County Road NP 
Marquette, MI  49855 
906.249.4125 
amy.mcswma@gmail.com     
 
www.mcswma.com   

Jeff Krcmarik 
Washtenaw County 
Washtenaw County Environmental Health 
Department 
705 N Zeeb Rd  
Ann Arbor 48107-8645 
734.222.6865 
krcmarij@ewashtenaw.org  
 
http://recycle.ewashtenaw.org 

 


